1,438.51  3,538.09  724.34  5,700.94
total  1,438.51  3,783.39  837.56  6,059.46

Range of interest rate applicable  -  5.25% - 7.75% p.a.  -

 The exposure of the Company’s financial liabilities as at 31 March, 2018 to interest rate risk is as follows:

 (in ` million, unless otherwise stated)
 floating rate  fixed rate  non interest

bearing
 total

non-current
Other financial liabilities  -  -  75.88  75.88

 -  -  75.88  75.88
current
Trade payables  -  -  624.20  624.20
Other financial liabilities  -  -  256.47  256.47

 -  -  880.67  880.67
total  -  -  956.55  956.55

 interest rate sensitivity analysis

 The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period.
For floating rate assets, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the assets balance at the end of the reporting period
was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

notes to the Standalone
financial Statements

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19
107

notes to the Standalone
financial Statements

 (in ` million, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Year ended
31 march, 2019

Year ended
31 march, 2018

Impact on profit or loss for the year for increase in interest rate  16.63  15.44

Impact on profit or loss for the year for decrease in interest rate  (16.63)  (15.44)

(iii) credit risk

 Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Company. The Company has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties and after obtaining sufficient
collateral, where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults. The Company is exposed to
credit risk for receivables, cash and cash equivalents, bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents, investments and
loans.

 Credit risk management considers available reasonable and supportable forward-looking information including indicators like